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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Our diverse team has decades of experience in conducting both quantita-
tive and qualitative research, ranging from broad national surveys, to focus
groups, to membership surveys, and all points in between.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of MRIA, WAPOR and
AAPOR and exceeds all Canadian and international standards for market
research and public opinion research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Monday, May 9th to Sunday, May 29th, 2022, among a sample of 10692
adults, 18 years of age or older, living in Ontario. The survey was conducted
using automated telephone interviews (Smart IVR). Respondents were inter-
viewed on landlines and cellular phones. The survey is intended to represent
the voting population in Ontario.

The margin of error for the poll is +/- 0.9% at the 95% confidence level. Mar-
gins of error are higher in each subsample.

Totals may not add up 100% due to rounding. Photo attribution: Benson Kua
(Wikimedia Commons) / CC 3.0
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If the provincial election were held today, how would you
vote? (all voters)

5%
All Voters

20 %)

. PC, Ford . NDP, Horwarth
. Green, Schreiner . Another Party . Undecided

Liberal, Del Duca

Response
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broken out by age, gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female Non-binary Prefer Notto Say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Liberal, Del Duca 22.8% 20.7% 252% 18% 18% 19.7% 23.1% 22.8% 26.6%
PC, Ford 324% 39.2% 26.3% 35.1% 27.7% 29.5% 30.2% 356% 35%
NDP, Horwarth 20.3% 17.6% 23.1% 24.3% 17.2% 25% 21.6% 16.8% 17.2%
Green, Schreiner 53% 4.7% 5.8% 3.8% 4.9% 5.4% 5.1% 5.5% 5.1%
Another Party 5.7% 6% 5.2% 9.7% 8.2% 6.6% 68% 62% 2.7%
Undecided 13.4% 11.7% 14.3% 9.1% 24% 13.8% 13.2% 13.3% 13.4%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 4955 4711 314 677 1473 2430 3015 3739
Weighted Frequency 10657 4997 5252 25 412 2932 2650 2857 2246
broken out by region
Region
Total Toronto Greater Toronto Area Eastern Ontario Hamilton/Niagara/Simcoe Southwestern Ontario  Northern Ontario
Liberal, Del Duca 22.8% 29.1% 26.1% 22.9% 19.7% 15.6% 15%
PC, Ford 32.4% 24.7% 36.2% 32.9% 32.1% 34.6% 33.9%
NDP, Horwarth 20.3% 25% 14.4% 20.9% 24.6% 21% 18.7%
Green, Schreiner 5.3% 5.4% 3.7% 5.1% 4.5% 7.2% 8.6%
Another Party 5.7% 3.1% 5.8% 5.1% 6.2% 8.2% 6.9%
Undecided 13.4% 12.6% 13.8% 13% 12.9% 13.4% 16.8%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 2339 2676 1536 1248 2413 445
Weighted Frequency 10657 2131 2906 1705 1385 1918 639
broken out by education, income
Education Income
Total HSorLess College/Trade school University Degree <$50k $50-75k $75-100k $100k+
Liberal, Del Duca 22.8% 17.3% 17.4% 26.7% 19.7% 21.9% 23.4% 24.4%
PC, Ford 32.4% 36.1% 39% 28.4% 26.9% 31.2% 34.4% 34.8%
NDP, Horwarth 20.3% 17.7% 17% 22.5% 242% 21.1% 19.7% 18.4%
Green, Schreiner 5.3% 4.9% 5% 5.5% 5.5% 5% 4.9% 5.5%
Another Party 5.7% 6.7% 7.6% 4.6% 4.9% 6.4% 6.1% 5.7%
Undecided 13.4% 17.3% 14% 12.3% 18.8% 14.4% 11.6% 11.2%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 1613 3049 5995 2509 1983 1891 4272
Weighted Frequency 10657 1460 2993 6233 2235 1913 1906 4630
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If the provincial election were held today, how would you

vote? (leaning voters with undecided totals)

0

Leaning Voters
With Undecided
Totals

Liberal, Del Duca PC, Ford

Response

Another Party Undecided

. NDP, Howarth

Green, Schreiner
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broken out by age, gender
Gender Age
Total Male Female Non-binary Prefer Notto Say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Liberal, Del Duca 25% 22.5% 27.9% 19.5% 19.7% 21.9% 252% 25% 29%
PC, Ford 35.1% 41.9% 28.8% 35.7% 30.9% 32.7% 323% 38% 37.7%
NDP, Howarth 22% 18.9% 25.2% 25.6% 19.7% 27.5% 23% 18.2% 18.7%
Green, Schreiner 6% 5.4% 6.6% 4% 5.8% 6.3% 5.9% 5.9% 5.7%
Another Party 6.3% 6.7% 5.7% 10.9% 9.9% 74% 74% 6.8% 3.1%
Undecided 55% 4.6% 5.8% 4.4% 13.9% 42% 61% 6.1% 59%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 4955 4711 314 677 1473 2430 3015 3739
Weighted Frequency 10657 4997 5252 25 412 2932 2650 2857 2246
broken out by region
Region
Total Toronto Greater Toronto Area Eastern Ontario Hamilton/Niagara/Simcoe Southwestern Ontario  Northern Ontario
Liberal, Del Duca 25%  31.8% 28.3% 25.7% 21.7% 17% 17.5%
PC, Ford 351% 26.7% 39.3% 36% 34.7% 37.4% 35.3%
NDP, Howarth 22%  27.1% 16.1% 22.4% 26.2% 22.3% 21.3%
Green, Schreiner 6% 6.1% 4.5% 5.4% 5.4% 8% 9.2%
Another Party 6.3% 3.5% 6.4% 5.7% 6.8% 9% 8.3%
Undecided 55%  4.8% 5.5% 4.8% 5.3% 6.3% 8.4%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 2339 2676 1536 1248 2413 445
Weighted Frequency 10657 2131 2906 1705 1385 1918 639
broken out by education, income
Education Income
Total HSorLess College/Trade school University Degree <$50k $50-75k $75-100k $100k+
Liberal, Del Duca 25% 19.7% 19.4% 29% 224% 23.8% 251% 26.8%
PC, Ford 35.1% 39.6% 42.2% 30.6% 30.1% 34.2% 36.8% 37.1%
NDP, Howarth 22% 19.9% 18.7% 24.2% 26.8% 23.3% 21.2% 19.5%
Green, Schreiner 6% 6.1% 5.4% 6.2% 6.5% 5.6% 5.2% 6.2%
Another Party 6.3% 7.5% 8.4% 5.1% 5.8% 7.1% 6.4% 6.2%
Undecided 5.5% 7.2% 5.9% 5% 8.4% 6% 5.2% 4.1%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 1613 3049 5995 2509 1983 1891 4272
Weighted Frequency 10657 1460 2993 6233 2235 1913 1906 4630
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If the provincial election were held today, how would you
vote? (decided and leaning voters)

Decided And

Leaning Voters

. NDP, Howarth

Liberal, Del Duca PC, Ford

Response

Green, Schreiner

Another Party
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broken out by age, gender

Gender Age
Total Male Female Non-binary Prefer Notto Say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Liberal, Del Duca 26.5% 23.6% 29.6% 20.4% 22.9% 22.8% 26.9% 26.7% 30.8%
PC, Ford 371% 44%  30.6% 37.3% 35.9% 341% 345% 40.5% 40%
NDP, Howarth 23.3% 19.8% 26.7% 26.7% 22.9% 28.7% 24.5% 19.4% 19.8%
Green, Schreiner 6.3% 5.6% 7% 4.2% 6.8% 6.6% 6.3% 6.3% 6.1%
Another Party 6.7% 7% 6% 11.4% 11.5% 7.7% 7.9% 72% 3.3%
Unweighted Frequency 10016 4729 4424 298 565 1407 2278 2831 3500
Weighted Frequency 10016 4768 4948 24 355 2809 2488 2683 2115
broken out by region
Region
Total Toronto Greater Toronto Area Eastern Ontario Hamilton/Niagara/Simcoe Southwestern Ontario  Northern Ontario
Liberal, Del Duca 26.5% 33.4% 29.9% 27% 22.9% 18.1% 19.2%
PC, Ford 37.1% 28% 41.6% 37.8% 36.6% 39.9% 38.5%
NDP, Howarth 23.3% 28.5% 17% 23.6% 27.7% 23.8% 23.3%
Green, Schreiner 6.3% 6.4% 4.7% 5.6% 5.7% 8.6% 10%
Another Party 6.7% 3.7% 6.8% 5.9% 7.2% 9.6% 9.1%
Unweighted Frequency 10016 2216 2512 1460 1174 2252 402
Weighted Frequency 10016 2030 2746 1624 1312 1797 585
broken out by education, income
Education Income
Total HSorLess College/Trade school University Degree <$50k $50-75k $75-100k $100k+
Liberal, Del Duca 26.5% 21.3% 20.6% 30.5% 24.4% 25.3% 26.5% 27.9%
PC, Ford 37.1% 42.7% 44.8% 32.2% 32.8% 36.4% 38.8% 38.7%
NDP, Howarth 23.3% 21.4% 19.8% 25.4% 29.3% 24.8% 22.4% 20.4%
Green, Schreiner 6.3% 6.6% 5.8% 6.5% 7.1% 5.9% 5.5% 6.5%
Another Party 6.7% 8% 8.9% 5.3% 6.3% 7.6% 6.8% 6.5%
Unweighted Frequency 10016 1482 2871 5663 2276 1868 1788 4082
Weighted Frequency 10016 1355 2816 5923 2048 1799 1806 4439
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broken out by vote method

Method
Total Voted Already Ordered Mail Ballot Sent Mail Ballot  Will Vote Advanced Will Vote Election Day Might vote on Election Day Not Sure
Liberal, Del Duca 26.5% 29.1% 29.2% 29.1% 31.2% 25.5% 19.8% 21.1%
PC, Ford 37.1% 37.6% 32.2% 37.2% 32.2% 39% 37.3% 33.2%
NDP, Howarth 23.3% 23.9% 26.6% 25.7% 25.9% 22.4% 22.5% 21.9%
Green, Schreiner 6.3% 6.2% 8.7% 4.7% 5.5% 6.3% 8.6% 6.1%
Another Party 6.7% 3.2% 3.3% 3.4% 5.2% 6.8% 1.7% 17.7%
Unweighted Frequency 10016 1042 302 195 1797 5751 545 384
Weighted Frequency 10016 953 325 178 1780 5902 598 358
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How do you plan to vote?

All Respondents

Voted Already Ordered Mail Ballot Sent Mail Ballot Will Vote Advanced
Response

Will Vote Election Day Might vote on Election Day Not Sure
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary Prefer Notto Say 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater Toronto Area Eastern Ontario + i n Ontario  Northern Ontario

Voted Already 91%  9.4% 9% 7% 7.4% 7.3% 7% 10% 12.8% 10.9% 8.7% 6.9% 10% 8.7% 10%
Ordered Mail Ballot 32% 2.9% 3.4% 2.6% 4.5% 44% 27% 28% 26% 3.5% 31% 3.2% 3.5% 2.9% 2.9%
Sent Mail Ballot 17%  1.7% 1.6% 1% 2.8% 1% 1.7% 21% 2% 1.8% 1.7% 1.5% 1.6% 1.6% 24%
Will Vote Advanced 17.3% 16% 18.2% 24.7% 20.8% 18.1% 14.8% 17.6% 18.8% 19.2% 17.3% 17.4% 17.1% 15% 17.9%
Will Vote Election Day 58% 59.5% 57.6% 54.7% 44.1% 56% 63.1% 585% 53.7% 53.5% 57.6% 60.3% 57.3% 61.6% 59%
Might vote on Election Day 6.4%  6.7% 5.9% 6.1% 9.6% 8.8% 6.9% 48% 48% 7% 7.2% 6.4% 6.1% 5.5% 4.5%
Not Sure 43% 3.8% 4.2% 3.8% 10.9% 43% 36% 42% 52% 41% 4.4% 4.2% 4.4% 4.7% 3.3%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 4955 4711 314 677 1473 2430 3015 3739 2339 2676 1536 1248 2413 445
Weighted Frequency 10657 4997 5252 25 412 2932 2650 2857 2246 2131 2906 1705 1385 1918 639

broken out by provincial vote intention

Provincial Vote Intention

Total Liberal, Del Duca PC, Ford NDP, Horwarth Green, Schreiner Another Party Undecided
Voted Already 9.1% 11.1% 10.3% 10.4% 10.3% 4.8% 2.4%
Ordered Mail Ballot 3.2% 3.6% 2.8% 3.7% 4.5% 1.7% 2.8%
Sent Mail Ballot 1.7% 21% 1.8% 21% 1.3% 1% 0.8%
Will Vote Advanced 17.3% 21.5% 15.3% 19.9% 16% 14.6% 12.7%
Will Vote Election Day 58% 56.1% 61.9% 56% 58% 59.5% 54%
Might vote on Election Day 6.4% 3.3% 5.4% 5% 6.8% 9.8% 14.8%
Not Sure 4.3% 2.3% 2.5% 2.9% 3% 8.7% 12.5%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 2474 3572 2032 559 574 1446
Weighted Frequency 10657 2437 3466 2172 563 610 1437

broken out by education, income
Education Income

Total HSorLess College/Trade school University Degree <$50k $50-75k $75-100k $100k+
Voted Already 9.1% 8.4% 8.5% 9.6% 101% 9.6% 8.7% 8.6%
Ordered Mail Ballot 3.2% 3.6% 3.2% 3.1% 3.4% 3% 3.5% 3%
Sent Mail Ballot 1.7% 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 1.9% 1.5% 1.6% 1.7%
Will Vote Advanced 17.3% 15.6% 15.1% 18.8% 13.9% 16.9% 19.3% 18.3%
Will Vote Election Day 58% 53.2% 60.5% 57.9% 53.3% 55.7% 57.9% 61.2%
Might vote on Election Day  6.4% 9.1% 6.7% 5.7% 9.1% 7.3% 5.7% 5.1%
Not Sure 4.3% 8% 4.9% 3.1% 8.3% 6% 3.3% 2.1%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 1613 3049 5995 2509 1983 1891 4272
Weighted Frequency 10657 1460 2993 6233 2235 1913 1906 4630
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Who did you vote for in the last provincial election?

All Respondents

. Liberal, Wynne . PC, Ford . NDP, Horwarth . Green, Schreiner

Another Party . Don't Remember Did not vote

Response
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary PreferNottoSay 18-34 3549 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater Toronto Area Eastern Ontario F Sol Ontario  Northern Ontario

Liberal, Wynne 27.3% 222% 32.3% 20.7% 23.7% 223% 259% 28.4% 339% 33.9% 27.4% 29.3% 23.7% 20.9% 25.7%
PC, Ford 36.7% 423% 31.4% 37.4% 35.5% 30.6% 344% 417% 41% 25.6% 41.1% 36.8% 37.7% 40.7% 39.2%
NDP, Horwarth 18.7% 18.3% 19.4% 21.3% 15% 224% 222% 155% 14% 24.1% 13.8% 18.5% 21.7% 19.5% 15.4%
Green, Schreiner 41%  37% 4.5% 22% 3.8% 48% 44% 38% 32% 2.8% 3.1% 4.3% 3.9% 6.9% 4.6%
Another Party 1.6% 2% 12% 3.8% 2.8% 2% 2% 1.4% 1% 1.6% 1.1% 1.5% 22% 1.8% 3.3%
Don’t Remember 5% 4.3% 5% 5% 13.6% 41% 49% 58% 55% 4.7% 5.7% 4.4% 4.6% 4.8% 6.5%
Did not vote 6.5% 7.1% 6.1% 9.6% 5.6% 13.7% 62% 34% 1.5% 7.3% 7.9% 5.2% 6.2% 5.5% 5.3%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 4955 4711 314 677 1473 2430 3015 3739 2339 2676 1536 1248 2413 445

Weighted Frequency 10657 4997 5252 25 412 2932 2650 2857 2246 2131 2906 1705 1385 1918 639

broken out by provincial vote intention

Provincial Vote Intention

Total Liberal, Del Duca PC, Ford NDP, Horwarth Green, Schreiner Another Party Undecided
Liberal, Wynne 27.3% 63.4% 8.8% 26.7% 23.7% 3.7% 22.6%
PC, Ford 36.7% 9.8% 76.8% 8.9% 17.7% 57.7% 26.1%
NDP, Horwarth 18.7% 15.8% 4.4% 52% 16.6% 5.6% 14.4%
Green, Schreiner 4.1% 2.7% 1.1% 2.9% 32.5% 5.2% 3.9%
Another Party 1.6% 0.5% 1% 0.2% 0.9% 14.3% 2.1%
Don’t Remember 5% 2.9% 2.2% 3.2% 2.7% 6.3% 18.8%
Did not vote 6.5% 4.9% 5.6% 6.1% 5.9% 7.2% 12.2%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 2474 3572 2032 559 574 1446
Weighted Frequency 10657 2437 3466 2172 563 610 1437

broken out by education, income
Education Income

Total HSorlLess College/Trade school University Degree <$50k $50-75k $75-100k $100k+
Liberal, Wynne 27.3% 21.1% 20.8% 31.8% 232%  28% 27.8% 28.7%
PC, Ford 36.7% 39.1% 46.3% 31.5% 32.5% 36.6% 36.5% 38.8%
NDP, Horwarth 18.7% 13.1% 16.2% 21.3% 19.6% 18.8% 20.2% 17.7%
Green, Schreiner 4.1% 4.1% 3.6% 4.3% 4.3% 3.5% 4.3% 4.2%
Another Party 1.6% 1.7% 2.3% 1.3% 2.1% 1.6% 1.1% 1.6%
Don’t Remember 5% 8.6% 6% 3.8% 8.5% 5.1% 4.5% 3.6%
Did not vote 6.5% 12.4% 4.8% 6% 9.8% 6.3% 5.7% 5.5%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 1613 3049 5995 2509 1983 1891 4272
Weighted Frequency 10657 1460 2993 6233 2235 1913 1906 4630
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And regardless of how you might vote, how much do you

consider yourself to be part of Ford Nation?

8%] [8%]

' W

All Respondents

11%

Completely Somewhat Not much but support Ford/PCs
Response

Not much but would consider support Ford/PCs . Not at all Don't Know
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broken out by age, gender, and region
Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary Prefer Notto Say 18-34 3549 50-64 65+ Toronto  Greater Toronto Area  Eastern Ontario  Hamilton/Niagara/Simcoe = Southwestern Ontario  Northern Ontario
Completely 7.8% 9% 6.6% 11.4% 8.1% 65% 65% 89% 9.6% 6.4% 9.8% 71% 71% 7.8% 6.5%
Somewhat 101% 11.8% 8.8% 77% 7.8% 81% 79% 1.7% 134% 6.6% 10.2% 10.9% 11.3% 12% 11.4%
Not much but support Ford/PCs 13.6% 15.8% 11.7% 12% 11.3% 13.8% 122% 14.1% 14.4% 10.4% 15.3% 13.2% 13.3% 13.8% 17.7%
Not much but would consider support Ford/PCs  10.6% 12.3% 9% 6.7% 10.3% 12.8% 124% 94% 7.1% 8.9% 11.6% 10.7% 8.8% 11.2% 13.1%
Not at all 496% 44.3% 55.1% 48.5% 44.2% 51.7% 52.9% 47.4% 459% 60.7% 44.5% 50.4% 51.1% 46.1% 41.5%
Don’t Know 83% 6.9% 8.7% 13.7% 18.2% 72% 81% 84% 97% 6.9% 8.6% 7.7% 8.4% 9.1% 9.8%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 4955 4711 314 677 1473 2430 3015 3739 2339 2676 1536 1248 2413 445
Weighted Frequency 10657 4997 5262 25 412 2932 2650 2857 2246 2131 2906 1705 1385 1918 639
broken out by provincial vote intention
Provincial Vote Intention
Total Liberal, Del Duca PC, Ford NDP, Horwarth Green, Schreiner Another Party Undecided

Completely 7.8% 3% 19.8% 1.1% 1.3% 2.8% 1.7%

Somewhat 10.1% 4.3% 22.7% 2% 2.2% 6.6% 6.5%

Not much but support Ford/PCs 13.6% 3.3% 32.2% 3.7% 3.1% 10.2% 6.8%

Not much but would consider support Ford/PCs  10.6% 6.4% 11.5% 4.6% 15.4% 18% 19.6%

Not at all 49.6% 78.9% 8.5% 83.5% 1.7% 52.9% 37.8%

Don’t Know 8.3% 4.1% 5.3% 5.1% 6.4% 9.5% 27.7%

Unweighted Frequency 10657 2474 3572 2032 559 574 1446

Weighted Frequency 10657 2437 3466 2172 563 610 1437
broken out by education, income

Education Income

Total HS or Less

College/Trade school

University Degree  <$50k

$50-75k  $75-100k  $100k+

Completely
Somewhat

Not much but support Ford/PCs
Not much but would consider support Ford/PCs

Not at all

Don’t Know
Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

7.8%
10.1%
13.6%
10.6%
49.6%

8.3%
10657
10657

11.3%
14.6%
14.5%
9.2%

37.4%

13.1%
1613
1460

10.2%
13.5%
15.9%
10.2%
41.1%

9%

3049
2993

5.8%
7.5%
12.3%
1.1%
56.6%

6.8%
5995
6233

8.9%
11.9%
10.9%

8.3%
45.5%

14.6%
2509
2235

9.5%
11.5%
12.1%

9.5%
46.9%

10.5%
1983
1913

6.9%
10.5%
13.9%
11.3%
49.6%

7.8%
1891
1906

6.9%
8.6%
15.4%
11.8%
52.8%

4.5%
4272
4630
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When it comes to your likelihood of voting for the Ontario
Liberals, what is your primary motivation?

11 %) [6 %) (3%

All Respondents

. Motivated by views on Steven Del Duca to vote Liberal Motivated by views on Kathleen Wynne to vote Liberal

Motivated by views on Steven Del Duca to vote for a different party . Motivated by views on Kathleen Wynne to vote for a different party

Response

Not motivated by either politician and you're voting Liberal Not motivated by either politician and you're voting for a different party

Don't Know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Nonbinary PreferNottoSay 18-3% 3549 5064 65+ Toronto Greater Toronto Area Eastern Ontario Hamilton/Niagara/Simcoe Southwestern Ontario Norther Ontario
Motivated by views on Steven Del Duca to vote Liberal 63% 59% 68% 5% 3.5% 5% 51% 7% 82% 67% 7.4% 52% 8.1% 44% 42%
Motivated by views on Kathleen Wynne to vote Liberal 26% 23% 3% 2% 2.3% 27% 24% 27% 28% 34% 25% 23% 2.1% 26% 3%
Motivated by views on Steven Del Duca to vote for a different party ~ 9.4%  10.3%  86%  10.1% 8.7% N7% 88% 9% 76% 1.7% 102% 83% 9.7% 10.1% 11.6%
Motivated by views on Kathleen Wynne to vote for a different party 54% 69% 39% 89% 5.9% 61% 51% 54% 47% 51% 47% 55% 47% 6.8% 6%
Not motivated by either politician and you're voting Liberal 204% 184% 226%  17.2% 17.3% 188% 22% 199% 21.4%  25% 225% 23.3% 17.3% 14.9% 12%
Not motivated by either politician and you're voting for a different party 44.6%  46%  435%  46.5% 40.4% 465% 463% 44% 407% 40.7% 40.3% 45.3% 48% 50.7% 48.9%
Don't Know 1.3% 102% 11.6%  10.4% 21.9% 92% 10.3% 119% 146% 115% 124% 10.1% 10.1% 105% 14.3%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 4955 4711 314 677 1473 2430 3015 3739 2339 2676 1536 1248 2413 445
Weighted Frequency 10657 4997 5252 25 412 2932 2650 2857 2246 2131 2906 1705 1385 1918 639

broken out by provincial vote intention

Provincial Vote Intention

Total Liberal, Del Duca PC, Ford NDP, Horwarth Green, Schreiner Another Party Undecided
Motivated by views on Steven Del Duca to vote Liberal 6.3% 19.8% 1.9% 21% 3.5% 0.4% 3.8%
Motivated by views on Kathleen Wynne to vote Liberal 2.6% 3.8% 2.5% 2.6% 2.3% 0.9% 2%
Motivated by views on Steven Del Duca to vote for a different party 9.4% 2.7% 16.8% 6.2% 8.1% 14.1% 6.2%
Motivated by views on Kathleen Wynne to vote for a different party 5.4% 1.3% 9.4% 3.4% 4.6% 7.4% 4.9%
Not motivated by either politician and you're voting Liberal 20.4% 62.8% 6.1% 8.9% 6.9% 3.1% 13.1%
Not motivated by either politician and you’re voting for a different party 44.6% 4.4% 55.9% 70.5% 65% 68.2% 28.2%
Don’t Know 11.3% 5.2% 7.3% 6.3% 9.6% 5.8% 41.9%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 2474 3572 2032 559 574 1446
Weighted Frequency 10657 2437 3466 2172 563 610 1437
broken out by education, income
Education Income
Total HSorlLess College/Trade school University Degree <$50k $50-75k $75-100k $100k+

Motivated by views on Steven Del Duca to vote Liberal 6.3% 7.4% 5.8% 6.3% 6.6% 6.4% 6.4% 6%
Motivated by views on Kathleen Wynne to vote Liberal 2.6% 3.7% 2.6% 2.4% 3.3% 3.5% 2.3% 2.1%
Motivated by views on Steven Del Duca to vote for a different party 9.4% 8.7% 10.9% 8.8% 6.7% 7.9% 8.9% 11.5%
Motivated by views on Kathleen Wynne to vote for a different party 5.4% 4.6% 5.7% 5.4% 4.7% 5.4% 5.1% 5.8%
Not motivated by either politician and you're voting Liberal 20.4% 14.3% 14.8% 24.6% 171% 19.3% 20.7% 22.4%
Not motivated by either politician and you're voting for a different party  44.6% 43.2% 49.3% 42.6% 43.5% 44.5% 47.3% 44%
Don’t Know 11.3% 18.2% 10.9% 9.9% 18.2% 13% 9.3% 8.2%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 1613 3049 5995 2509 1983 1891 4272
Weighted Frequency 10657 1460 2993 6233 2235 1913 1906 4630
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Under the leadership of Andrea Horwath, is the Ontario NDP
too far to the left politically for you, too far to the right po-
litically or just right?

All Respondents

Too far left Too far right
Response

Just right Don't Know
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Non-binary Prefer Notto Say 18-34 3549 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater Toronto Area Eastern Ontario F Sol Ontario  Northern Ontario
Too far left 39.1% 48% 30.8% 44.1% 34.6% 41% 38.2% 414% 346% 33.7% 41.8% 38.8% 40.1% 41.2% 36.7%
Too far right 85% 8.6% 8.6% 15.6% 5.6% 1.4% 82% 68% 7.1% 9.3% 8% 9.2% 8.7% 7.3% 9.5%
Just right 29.8% 25.8% 34.3% 25.3% 21.4% 30.4% 32.1% 27.9% 28.6% 35.7% 27.5% 28.9% 31.9% 28.1% 23.6%
Don't Know 22.7% 176% 26.3% 15.1% 38.4% 171% 21.5% 23.9% 29.7% 21.4% 22.8% 23.2% 19.3% 23.4% 30.2%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 4955 471 314 677 1473 2430 3015 3739 2339 2676 1536 1248 2413 445
Weighted Frequency 10657 4997 5252 25 412 2932 2650 2857 2246 2131 2906 1705 1385 1918 639
broken out by provincial vote intention
Provincial Vote Intention
Total Liberal, Del Duca PC, Ford NDP, Horwarth Green, Schreiner Another Party Undecided
Too far left 39.1% 29.4% 67.6% 5.7% 22.5% 71.9% 29.5%
Too far right 8.5% 8.4% 6.5% 14% 12.6% 4.5% 5.1%
Just right 29.8% 38.7% 6.1% 70.2% 34.6% 4.3% 19.7%
Don’t Know 22.7% 23.5% 19.7% 10.1% 30.3% 19.3% 45.8%
Unweighted Frequency 10657 2474 3572 2032 559 574 1446
Weighted Frequency 10657 2437 3466 2172 563 610 1437
broken out by education, income
Education Income

Total HSorLess College/Trade school University Degree <$50k

$50-75k $75-100k $100k+

Too far left

Too far right

Just right

Don’t Know
Unweighted Frequency

Weighted Frequency

39.1% 32.2% 42%
8.5% 8.9% 8.1%
29.8% 24.2% 23.9%
22.7% 34.7% 26.1%
10657 1613 3049
10657 1460 2993

39.3%
8.6%
33.9%
18.2%
5995

6233

27%
9.2%
29.5%
34.2%
2509

2235

35.5%
8.9%
29%

26.6%
1983

1913

38.9%
9.4%
30.8%
20.9%
1891

1906

46.4%
7.6%
29.9%
16.2%
4272

4630
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